
Department of Procurement & Material Management 
12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 427 

Fairfax, VA  22035-0013 
Website:  www.fairfaxcounty.gov/procurement/ 

Phone (703) 324-3201, TTY: 711, Fax: (703) 324-3228 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
AMENDMENT NO. 3 

 
CONTRACT TITLE:  Brazos eCitation Software 
 
CONTRACTOR:  SUPPLIER CODE:  CONTRACT NO. 
Tyler Technologies, Inc.                           1000012295     4400010140 
5101 Tennyson Parkway                                                  
Plano, TX  75320-3556 
 
 
By mutual agreement, Contract 4400010140 is hereby amended to add Central Square Interface 
Records Management System per Tyler Technologies Quote# 2022-319211. Fees will be billed 
in accordance with Attachment A, Pricing Schedule. All other prices, terms and conditions remain 
the same. 
 
ACCEPTANCE: 
 
 
BY:      
 (Signature) (Title) 
 
 
 
     
 (Printed) (Date) 
 
 
 
 
____________________________ 
Lee Ann Pender 
Director/County Purchasing Agent 
 
 
DISTRIBUTION: 
Finance – Accounts Payable/e  
FCPD – Tim Bananon/e FCPD-  Brendan Hooke/e 
FCPD – Kerene Gordon/e 
Contract Specialist II – Zina Abdul Latif   
Contractor – Lisa.mckenzie@tylertech.com 
  

AMENDMENT 

 

C o u n t y  o f  F a i r f a x ,  V i r g i n i a  

           Sherry Clark Group General Counsel

Sherry Clark 10/9/23

DocuSign Envelope ID: F6A356B2-B6EF-418E-848E-86E36F720677

2023 October 11 | 18:43:59 EDT



Amendment No. 3 
4400010140 
Page 2 

 

 

 
 

Attachment A 
Pricing Schedule 

 
No.  Item Fee 

 
1. One-Time Cost  

(*To be billed after successful completion of testing and upon acceptance of the software) 

1.1 Tyler Software  $3,250 

1.2 Services Third-Party Products Other Cost  $1,000 

 
Total One-Time Cost  $4,250 

 

 

 
2. 

Subsequent Annual Recurring Fees 
(*To be billed on January 1st) 

2.1 Annual SaaS  $228  

2.2   Tyler Software Maintenance $683 

 
Total Recurring Fees 
 

$911 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: F6A356B2-B6EF-418E-848E-86E36F720677



2022-319211-X3V2Q8

INVESTMENT SUMMARY

Tyler Software $ 3,250

Services $ 1,000

Third-Party Products $ 0

Other Cost $ 0

Travel

Total One-Time Cost $ 4,250

Annual Recurring Fees/SaaS $ 228

Tyler Software Maintenance $ 683

DocuSign�Envelope�ID:�F6A356B2-B6EF-418E-848E-86E36F720677



2022-319211-X3V2Q8 Page 1

Quoted By:�
Quote Expiration:
Quote�Date:
Fairfax�County�Contract

Quote Name:

Lisa McKenzie�
12/22/23�

3/8/23�
4400010140

2022-319211 
Central Square RMS Interface

Sourcewell�(formerly�NJPA)�
Contract#:090320-TTI�Tyler�Technologies.�

Category:��Technology,�Security�&�Communication�Solutions�
Description:�Administrative�Software�

Maturity�Date:��11/2/2024

Sales Quotation For:
Fairfax County Police Department

12099 Government Center Pkwy
Fairfax, VA 22030-7003

Shipping  Address:
Fairfax County Police Department�
12099 Government Center Pkwy  ATTN Matthew Anderson
Fairfax, VA 22035

Phone: 7036912131

Tyler Software

Description License Discount License Total
Year One 

Maintenance
Enforcement Mobile
Interface
Interface: Central�Square�Interface Records Mgmt System $ 3,250 $ 0 $ 3,250 $ 683

Total $ 3,250 $ 0 $ 3,250 $ 683
TOTAL $ 3,250 $ 0 $ 3,250 $ 683

Annual / SaaS

Description Quantity Fee Discount Annual
Enforcement Mobile
Hosting Fee
Hosting Fee 1 $ 228 $ 0 $ 228

TOTAL $ 228

Period�of�Performance�Start:�1/August/2023;�end�31/July/2024

DocuSign�Envelope�ID:�F6A356B2-B6EF-418E-848E-86E36F720677



2022-319211-X3V2Q8 Page 2

Services

Description Quantity Unit Price Discount Total Maintenance
Enforcement Mobile
Project Management 1 $ 1,000 $ 0 $ 1,000 $ 0

TOTAL $ 1,000 $ 0

Summary One Time Fees Recurring Fees
Total Tyler Software $ 3,250 $ 683
Total Annual $ 0 $ 228
Total Tyler Services $ 1,000 $ 0
Total Third-Party Hardware, Software, Services $ 0 $ 0
Summary Total $ 4,250 $ 911

Unless otherwise indicated in the contract or amendment thereto, pricing for optional items will be held
For six (6) months from the Quote date or the Effective Date of the Contract, whichever is later.

DocuSign�Envelope�ID:�F6A356B2-B6EF-418E-848E-86E36F720677


	Amendment_3_(Revised-_09.28.2023)-signed
	Quote



